96 cases with prison sentences for 7/1/2018 to 9/30/2018

Arapahoe

D0032015CR000998
D0032017CR002214
D0032017CR001365
D0032018CR000155
D0032018CR000488
D0032016CR001283
D0032017CR000247
D0032017CR001613
D0032017CR002947
D0032017CR001196
D0032016CR000692
D0032016CR001845
D0032017CR000239
D0032017CR000428

D0032017CR002813
D0032016CR003613
D0032017CR000158
D0032017CR003046
D0032017CR003532
D0032018CR000460
D0032018CR001204
D0032016CR002791

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
CRUELTY TO ANIMALS-AGGRAVATED
VEHICULAR ELUDING

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE-HABITUAL OFFENDER
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
ASSAULT 2-CAUSE INJURY W/ DEADLY WEAPON
MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION-ATT
VIOLATION OF BAIL BOND CONDITIONS-FELONY
VIOLATION OF BAIL BOND CONDITIONS-FELONY
AT-RISK-ROBBERY

VEHICULAR ELUDING

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K

WEAPON-POSS/PREVIOUS OFFEND-ANY PRIOR
FE

FORGERY-CHECK/COMMERCIAL INSTRUMENT
VEHICULAR HOMICIDE-DUI

BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 1-LESS $20K
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/I DIST-SCH 3/4-4G+
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23
52
43
33
34
21
35
48
36
29
33
23
27

20
56
33
35
38
42
24
26

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes

7/9/2018

7/9/2018

7/13/2018
7/13/2018
7/13/2018
7/16/2018
7/16/2018
7/16/2018
7/16/2018
7/19/2018
7/20/2018
7/20/2018
7/20/2018
7/20/2018

7/20/2018
7/23/2018
7/23/2018
7/23/2018
7/23/2018
7/27/2018
7/27/2018
7/30/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

24 Months
15 Months
3 Years

1 Years

1 Years
16 Years
32 Years
18 Months
1 Years
12 Years
1 Years

4 Years

2 Years

18 Months

1 Years
6 Years
6 Years
2 Years
4 Years
18 Months
6 Years

2 Years



Arapahoe

D0032017CR002062
D0032011CR002395
D0032016CR001743
D0032016CR002970
D0032017CR001571
D0032017CR003606
D0032018CR000688
D0032018CR001477
D0032017CR003429
D0032016CR002752
D0032018CR000761
D0032018CR001628
D0032016CR000913

D0032017CR002290
D0032018CR000912
D0032016CR001256
D0032010CR000487

D0032016CR000097
D0032017CR000824
D0032017CR001958
D0032018CR001683
D0032017CR000863
D0032017CR001661
D0032018CR001276
D0032015CR003240
D0032017CR003524
D0032016CR002531
D0032017CR001877
D0032018CR001275
D0032012CR001791

CHILD ABUSE-KNOWINGLY/RECKLESS CAUSE SBI
CONTROLLED SUBST-POSS METH-2G/LESS
ASSAULT 1-EXTREME INDIFFERENCE

FELONY MENACING-REAL/SIMULATED WEAPON
CONTROLLED SUBS-DIST-SCH 1/2 14-225G
PAWNBROKER-FALSE INFO BY SELLER

ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-INTRODUCE
TRESPASS 1-AUTO-W/INTENT TO COMMIT CRIME
ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

VEHICULAR ASSAULT-DUI

AT-RISK ASSAULT 3-KNOWING/RECKLESS INJ

ROBBERY/AGG-DRUGS-REAL/SIMULATED
WEAPON

MENACING
BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS

ROBBERY/AGG-MENACE VICTIM W/DEADLY
WEAPN

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

PIMPING-ATT

MURDER 1-AFTER DELIBERATION-ATT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
STALKING-EMOTIONAL DISTRESS
CONTROLLED SUBS-DIST-MT/HR/KT/CT
ASSAULT 2-STRANGULATION

VEHICULAR HOMICIDE-DUI

LEAVING SCENE/ACCIDENT INVOLVING SBI

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING-CSP
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38
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a7
25
35
a7
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32
30
39
22
19

Yes
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

Yes
Yes
No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes

Yes

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No

No

7/31/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/3/2018
8/6/2018
8/10/2018
8/10/2018
8/10/2018
8/13/2018

8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/14/2018
8/20/2018

8/20/2018
8/20/2018
8/20/2018
8/20/2018
8/21/2018
8/23/2018
8/24/2018
8/27/2018
8/27/2018
8/31/2018
8/31/2018
8/31/2018
9/4/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

5 Years

1 Years
10 Years
1 Years

4 Years
15 Months
2 Years

2 Years

3 Years

4 Years

4 Years
18 Months

12 Years

18 Months
3 Years
6 Years

25 Years

2 Years
6 Years
35 Years
5 Years
4 Years
2 Years
6 Years
2 Years
4 Years
10 Years
6 Years
6 Years

2 Years



Arapahoe

Douglas

D0032018CR000169
D0032016CR002200
D0032017CR002164
D0032017CR003198
D0032017CR003591
D0032017CR002706
D0032017CR000131
D0032017CR003227
D0032018CR000735
D0032018CR002124
D0032017CR001863
D0032016CR000972
D0032018CR000350
D0032018CR001018
D0182012CR000300
D0182017CR000127
D0182017CR000527
D0182017CR000542
D0182017CR000897
D0182014CR000597
D0182018CR000419
D0182018CR000580
D0182017CR001132
D0182017CR000816
D0182017CR000559
D0182016CR000880
D0182017CR000361
D0182018CR000415
D0182015CR000659
D0182016CR000338

ASSAULT 2-IN CUSTODY/ADULT CONV/GUARD
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
THEFT-$100,000-$1,000,000

TRESPASS 1-DWELLING-ATT
ESCAPE-ATTEMPT FROM FELONY CONVICTION
MARIJUANA--CONC-POSS WI/INT < 50LBS/25LBS
FELONY MENACING-REAL/SIMULATED WEAPON
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G
DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE-W/ 3+PRIORS
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
SEX OFFENDER (FELONY)-FAIL TO REGISTER
STALKING-EMOTIONAL DISTRESS-PROT ORDER
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
ESCAPE FROM FELONY CONVICTION NOT F1,2
BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

ID THEFT-USES INFO TO OBTAIN

ASSAULT 2-IN CUSTODY/PEACE OFFICER
ASSAULT 2-IN CUSTODY/PEACE OFFICER
VEHICULAR ELUDING

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT/AGG 2-$1000-$20,000
BURGLARY 2-OF DWELLING

ID THEFT-POSS W/ INTENT TO USE
COCCA-PATTERN OF RACKETEERING
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
SEX ASSAULT/CHILD/POS TRUST/VIC 15-18
CRIM POSS FINANCIAL DEVICE-4+ DIF NAMES
THEFT-$5,000-$20,000

BURGLARY 2-OF BUILDING

THEFT FROM THE PERSON
STALKING-EMOTIONAL DISTRESS-PROT ORDER
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38
49
24
54
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22
36
33
41
26
39
42
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42
53
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46
20
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28
17
42
37
36
25
40
31
28
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Yes
Yes
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No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Yes
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Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes

No

9/4/2018
9/7/2018
9/7/2018
9/7/2018
9/7/2018
9/10/2018
9/12/2018
9/12/2018
9/17/2018
9/17/2018
9/20/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
9/21/2018
7/9/2018
7/9/2018
7/9/2018
7/9/2018
7/20/2018
7/23/2018
7/30/2018
7/30/2018
8/2/2018
8/6/2018
8/9/2018
8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/27/2018
9/10/2018
9/10/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

4 Years

2 Years

5 Years

1 Years

2 Years

5 Years

3 Years

8 Years

6 Years
12 Months
12 Months
3 Years

2 Years

5 Years

4 Years

2 Years
5.5 Years
5.5 Years
2 Years
18 Months
6 Years

4 Years
15 Years
18 Months
5 Years

2 Years

2 Years

6 Years

2 Years

8 Years



Douglas

Elbert

Lincoln

D0182015CR000109
D0182016CR000220
D0182017CR000706
D0182018CR000611
D0202018CR000070
D0202014CR000042
D0372018CR000028
D0372017CR000085
D0372017CR000013

D0372018CR000058
D0372017CR000124

D0372017CR000110
D0372016CR000066
D0372017CR000092

THEFT-$20,000-$100,000

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT M/H/K/C 7-112G

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/IKT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTROLLED SUB-POSS SCH 1/2/FL/KT/CT
CONTRABAND-INTRODUCTION 1-INTRODUCE
ASSAULT 2-PEACE OFFICER

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1
CONTRABAND-POSSESSION 1-DANGEROUS
INSTR

RIOT IN DETENTION FACILITY-ACTIVE PART

CONTROLLED SUB-POSS W/INT-M/H/K/C-112G/+

ASSAULT 2-IN JAIL/BODILY FLUIDS
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40
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Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

9/17/2018
9/17/2018
9/17/2018
9/17/2018
8/6/2018

8/20/2018
7/13/2018
7/27/2018
8/10/2018

8/10/2018
8/20/2018

8/24/2018
9/17/2018
9/21/2018

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections
Dept of Corrections

Dept of Corrections

2 Years
4 Years
1 Years
1 Years
1 Years
6 Months
3 Years
3 Years

5 Years

15 Months

5 Years

2 Years
30 Years

4 Years



